
N o . 5 , 6 4 2 - F R I D A Y , S E P T E M B E R I , ( 8 9 9 

PART I.—General : Minutes. Proclamations, Appointments, 
and General Government Notifications. 

PART II.—Legal and Judicial. 
PART III.—Provincial Administration. 
PART IV,—Marine and Mereantiie, 
PART V.—Munieirmi and Local. 

Separate paging is given to each Part in order that it may bz filed separately. 

P a r t I V . — M a r i n e a n d M e r c a n t i l e . 

Notices to Mariners ... ... * 
.Nqiffications of Quarantine ... ... .' 
Retfipns of Imports, Exports, and Bonded Goods 

PAGE 
... 161 

164 

Railway Traffic Returns 
Trade Marks Notifications 

PAGD: 

.' 162 

N O T I C E S T O M A R I N E R S . 

HIS EXCELLENCY THE LIEOT.-GOVERNOR has been 
pleased to direct that the following Notices to 

Mariners be published for general information. 
By His Excellency's command, 

W. T. TAYLOR, 
Acting Colonial Secretary. 

Colonial Secretary's Office, 
Colombo, August 23, 1899. 

BENGAL.—No. 156. 
China Sea—Taiwan or Formosa—Fold Kalcu Lighthouse— 

Fog Signal established. 
The British Admiralty has given notice (No. 395 of 

1899) that a fog siren worked by compressed air would 
be established at Foki Kalcu lighthouse, which gives, 
during thick and foggy weather, one blast of five seconds' 
duration every minute. 

Approximate position : lat. 25° 18' N., long..121° 31' E. 
This notice affects the following Admiralty Charts:— 

Amoy to Nagasaki, No. 2,412, Formosa Island and 
Strait, No. 1,968 ; Ockseu island to Tung yung. No. 
1,761 ; also List of Lights, part VI., 1899, No. 816 ; 
China Sea Directory, vol. III., 1894, page 207 ; and 
Supplement, 1898, relating to that work, page 22. 

P. J. FALLE, Comdr.,. BJ.M., 
Port Officer of Calcutta. 

Calcutta, August 1,1899. 
361 

BENGAL.—No. 157. 

China Sea—Philippines, Luzon Island—Port Sorsogon— 
Rock—Shoal Water. 

The British Admiralty has given notice (No. 396 of 
1899) of the following dangers in port Sorsogon, Luzon 
island :— 

(a) There is shoal water extending southward from 
Malumahuan island. The island should not be approached 
from the southward and westward nearer than three-
quarters of a mile. 

(J) A pinnacle rock, with a depth of about 6 ft. on it 
named Magellen, is situated 1£ cable north of Makugil 
point. 

Approximate position: lat. 12Q 52' 30" N., long. 123° 
51' 35" E. 

Variation, nil in 1899. 
This notice affects the following Admiralty Charts : — 

Pkn of Port Sorsoaon on sheet No. 2,395 ; also Eastern 
Archipelago, part I., 1890, page 311, and Supplement, 
1898, relating to that work, page 64. 

P J. FALLE, Comdr., E.I.M., 
Port Officer of Calcutta. 

Calcutta, August 1, 1899. 
D I 



162 PART IV. - CETLONx:GOVERNMENT GAZETTE - SEPT. 1, 1899 

BENGAL.—No. 158. " 

Africa, South—Algoa Bay—Cape Recife—Wrech to the 
Northward. ' 

The British Admiralty has given notice (No, 398 of 
1899) that the wreck-of a timber ship lies sunk to the 
northward of Cape Recife, Algoa Bay, in the fairway to 
Port Elizabeth. 

It is situated with Cape Recife lighthouse bearing S. 
50° W., distant 14 cables, and the lower beacon marking 
the Roman rock N. 32° W. 

Approximate position : lat. 34° 0' 20" S., long. 25° 42' 
45" E. 

Variation, 29° westerly in 1899. 
This notice affects the following Admiralty Charts : — 

Cape St. Prancis to Waterloo Bay, No. 2,085 ; Algoa Bav, 
No. 642 ; also Africa Pilot, part III., 1897, page 120. 

P. J. FALLE, Comdr., R.I.M., 
Port Officer of Calcutta. 

Calcutta, August 1, 1899, 

BEKGAL.—No. 159. 
Eastern Archipelago—Celebes—Limbe Island—Roch 

to the Westward. 
The British Admiralty has given notice (No. 409 of 

1899) of the existence of a rock about 100 yards- long, 
E.N.E. and W.S.W., and 50 yards broad, with a depth of 
5 fathoms on it at low water, off the western end of 
Limbe island, Celebes. 

It is situated with the north point of Sandy island 
bearing S. 18° E., distant 3 cables, and west extreme of 
Limbe island N. 50° E. 

Approximate position : lat. 1° 23' 50" N., long. 125° 9' 
0" E. 

Between the above shoal and Sandy island there is no 
bottom at 20 fathoms. 

Variation, 1° easterly in 1899. 
This notice affects'the following Admiralty Plan:— 

Plan of north part of Celebes island on sheet No. 930 ; 
also Eastern Archipelago, part I., 1890, page 385, and 
part II,, 1893, page 372. 

P. J. FALLE, Comdr., R.I.M., 
Port Officer of Calcutta. 

Calcutta. August 1. 1899. 

T R A D E M A R K S N O T I F I C A T I O N S . 

IN compliance with the provisions of " The Trade Marks Ordinances, 1888 and 1890," and the Regulations made on 
March 28, 1889. notice is hereby given that Messrs. Bosanquet & Company, Colombo, Merchants, have applied 

for the registration of the following Trade Mark in respect of Tea in their name in Class 42 in the Classification of 
Goods in the above-mentioned Regulations :— 

Colonial Secretary's Office, 
Colombo, August 17, 1899. 

W. T. TAYLOR, 
Acting Colonial Secretary. 



PART IV. - CEYLON GOVERNMENT GAZETTE *- SEPT. 1,'• 189,9 163 

i,TN compliance with the provisions of " The Trade Marks.Ordinances,1888 and 1890," and the Regulations made on 
J_ March 28, 1889, notice is hereby given that Messrs. Bosanquet & Company, Colombo, Merchants, have applied 
for the registration of the following Trade Mark in respect of (1) Tea and (2) Piecp Goods 'of all kinds respectively 
in their name in Classes 42 and 24 in the Classification of Goods in the above-mentioned Regulations :— 

Colonial Secretary's Office, W". T. TAYLOR, 
Colombo, August 17, 1899. Acting Colonial Secretary. 

THE value of the £ sterling will till further notice be calculated in the assessment of duty at the rate of Is. 4rf. 
to the rupee. 

H. L. MOYSEY, 
H. M. Customs, Principal Collector. 

Colombo, August 31,1899. r 



Total Quantities of the following Articles Exported from the Ports of Colombo and Galle during the under-mentioned periods. 

Vessels. 
Da

te 
of 

Cl
ea

rin
g. For what 

Port. 

Pl
an

ta
tio

n 
Co

ffe
e. 

."3 o Te
a. 

Ca
ca

o. 

Tr
un

k 
Ci

nc
ho

na
. 

Br
an

ch
 

Ci
nc

ho
na

. 

Ci
nc

ho
na

 
Ch

ips
. in 

5 s o o o o Co
pp

era
h. 

Co
co

an
ut 

Oi
l. 

Co
co

an
ut 

Po
on

ac
. 0 

o 
1 
g 
o 

o 
a 
a<~> 
a 
'5 

Ci
tro

ne
lla

 
Oi

l. 

Ca
rd

a
mo

ms
. 

Eb
on

y. 

Pl
um

ba
go

. 

Co
ir 

Ro
pe

. 

Co
ir 

Ju
nk

. 

Co
ir 

Ya
rn

. 

Co
ir 

Fi
br

e. 
Sa

pa
n-

wo
od

. 

COLOMBO. lb. cwt. CWt c wt. cwt. COLOMBO. 
1H99 cwt. iwt. ih. cwt. lb. lb. lb. N<i. cwt, cwt. cwt. lb. oz. lb. cwt. cwt. CWt c wt. cwt. cwt. cwt. 

ss. Ormtiz 21-8 London 
ss. Clan Macgregor 21-8 London 14 — 5n 269 —. — — —. 219 — — 12132* — — — — 202 — 131 317 — 
ss- Yorkshire 21-8 London 237 — 781821 — — — — 87350 — — •— — —• — 603 — — — — 116 — 
ss. Historian 22-8 London — — 2115115 • — — —. — — — — — — — — — — — — 107 — 
ss. Bay era 22-8 Bremen — — 25625 — — — — — — — 10000+ — — — — — — — — — 
BS. Karlsruhe 22-8 Australia ... — 141455 14 — — —. — —. — — — —• — — — — — — — — 
ss. Culna 22 8 Calcutta ... —. — 3263 — — .— — — — — — — — — —. — — • •— — — — 
ss. Fifeshire 23-8 Brisbane ... — - 31986 
ss. Clan Macpher-

son 23-8 London — — 98-'45 — — — — — —- . — — —' — — — — ' — — —• — 
ss. Diipleix 2.5-8 Calcutta ... 2 — 1026 —. — — — —• — 2848 — — — — 350 — — — —• — — 
ss. Oratava 23-8 Australia ... 10 •— 141051 — — — — — — — — — — — — — —• — — 
ss. Sado Mar'i ... 24-8 Singapore ... — •— 47887 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 155 — 25 — — 
ss. Lancashire ... 21-8 Rangoon ... 
ss. City of Bombay 24-8 London — — 69440 — —. — — — — — — — —• _ — — — — — — — — 
ss. Oldenburg 24-8 Bremen —. — 5112 25 — — — 6075 — — 500 29018J 480 — — — 210S — — — —• 
ss, Rajpootana ... 24-8 Bombay ... 
BS. Umlazi 21-8 C ipe Ports —. — 50 .— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 
ss. Chjebassa 24-8 Calcutta ... — — 21 — ._ -_ — — 2168 — —• — — — — — — •— — —• — 
ss. Mombassa 24-8 Calcutta ... — — — — —. — — — — — — — —• — — 20 — — — — — 
ss. Pondo 25-S New Yor\... — — 92792 42 — — — — — 2566 — — — — _ — 13*54 — —• 459 — 
ss. Grlenlochy 25-S London 102 — 5162b 164 .— — 150115 4635 5410 3011 14853§ — 37344 6610 1672 — — 753 — 
ss. Clan Mackenzie 2;>-3 London — — 65211 — — — _ — — — — — — — — — — — 
ss. Coromandel ... 25-8 Bombay .. _ — 20977 1 — — — — — — — — —• — 595 — — — — — 
ss. Kasara 25-8 Tuticorin — — 195 — — — — — _ — — •—• — 
ss. Patroclus 25-8 London 401 — 291363 170 — — — 100270 — 3525 —. 2086 — — 964 — 2002 — — — 419 —. 
ss. Odessa 25-8 Odessa •—• — 157877 — — — — — — — — — —• — 923 — — — — — — — 
ss. Manora 25-8 
ss. Muttra 26-8 Mauritius .. — — 18202 — — —' — — — — — — —• — — — — — -- —. — — 
ss. India 2G-S London 

GALLE. 
ss. Khandalla 23-8 Calcutta .. 
ss. Clan Menzies ... 24-8 London 12S43 • —- — 25460 — 2307 — 133120 — — 1967 — — 1645 — 

ii). Ut. 

•3 ° 
W 

29 

— I 11 

And Chips 16,412 lb. t And Chips 5,600 lb. % And Chips 6,632 lb. § And Chips 674 lb. 

H. M. Customs, 
Colombo, August 28, 1899. 

Importation of Rice from Indian and other Ports during the Week. 
TO COLOMBO : 

Bombay Bags 130 From Calcutta 
Penang ,) 7,536 Southern India 
Rangoon ,j 500 
Minicoy • )) 140 Total 
Tranquibar • M 8,072 
Calcutta 31,266 Southern India I) 24,728 

Total .. . Bags 67,372 

TO (1 A I,1JK 3,698 
4,360 
8,058 

H. L. MOYSBY, 
Principal Collector. 



PART IV. - CEYLON GOVERNMENT GAZETTE - SEPT. 1,1899 165 

Quantities of the Principal Articles remaining in the Bonded Warehouses on June 30, 1899 
also bonded, entered for Home Consumption, and exported from Bond; and the Total 

Quantities entered for Home Consumption in July, 1899. 

ARTICLES. 

Gray Cottons, bales and cases ... 
White do. do. 
Printed do. do. 
Dyed do. do. 
Coloured Woven Cottons, b. & c, 
Sundry do. do. ... 
Yarns, plain, bales and cases ... 
— dyed, do. 

Indian-made, sundry, b.& c. 
Grain, Rice, bags ... 
Malt Liquor, in wood, hhds. ... 

in glass, cases and casks ... 
Spirits, Brandy, puncheons and 

pipes ... 
Do. hhds. and casks... 
Do. cases ...! 

-Gin, puncheons and pipes... 
Do. hhds. and casks 
Do. cases 

Whisky, hhds. and casks 
Do. cases 

Tea, lb. 
Tobacco, manufactured, lb. 

Cigars, lb. 
Wines, French, hhds. and casks 

Do. cases 
Madeira, puncheons & pipesj 

Do. oases 
• Portugal, puncheons & pipes] 

Do. hhds. and casks 
Do. cases 

. Spanish, butts and pipes 
Do. hhds. and casks 
Do. octaves 

••- Italian hhds. and casks 
Kerosine oil, cases ... 
Kerosine oil (bulk), gallons 

Remain-
|ing in the 

Bonded 
Ware

houses on] 
June 30, 

1899. 

905 
450 
253 

9 
314 
184 
36 
95 

762 
360 

7 
3,610 

7 
4 

2,367 
30 

965 
400 
889}! 

1 
20 

Bonded 
in the 

Month of 
July, 
1899. 

6 
54 
42 

7 

17,833 

94 
36 

200 
135 

5 
75 
4 
8 

814 
5 

413 

Total. 

911 
504 
295 

9 
408 
220 
36 
97 

962 
495 

12 
3,685 

11 
12 

3,181 
35 

1,378 
400 
889|{ 

1 
20 

17,833 

Entered 
for Home 
Consump
tion inthel 
Month of 

July, 
1899. 

Exported 
from the 

Ware
houses in 
the Month 
of July, 

1899. 

119 
145 
40 

49 
25 

1 

225 

212 
1 
4 

354 
6 

383 

10 

3,000 

21 

1,000 Cigars 

300 

Total. 

129 
145 
40 

49 
25 

2 

225 

212 
1 
4 

354 
6 

404 

1,000 Cigars 
1 

Remain
ing in the) 
Bonded 
Ware

houses on 
July 

31,1899. 

782 
359 
255 

9 
359 
195 
36 
95 

Total 
Imports 

entered for 
Home Con
sumption 
in July, 

1899. 

3,300 

737 
495 

' 12 
3,473 

10 
8 

2,827 
29 

974 
400 
889}^ 

20 

14,533 

304 
262 
137 

411 
44 

17 
373 

265,285 
225 

2 
325 
212 

2 
274 
354 

6 
2,141 

16,909 
2,677 

7 
707 

16 
91 

216,578 

H. M. Customs, 
Colombo, August 28, 1899. W. H. JACKSON, 

. for Principal Collector. 

D 2 



166 PART IV. - CEYLON GOVERNMENT GAZETTE — SEPT. 1, 1899 

'Comparative Statement of the Quantities of the Principal Articles bonded in, entered for Home 
Consumption, and exported from the Bonded Warehouses in the Months ended 

July 31, 1898 and 1899. 

* 1,000 Cigars. 

ARTICLES. 

Seven Months ended July 31, 1898. Seven Months ended July 31,1899. 
ARTICLES. 

Bonded. 
Entered for 

Home 
Consumption Exported. Bonded. 

Entered for 
Home 

Consumption 
Exported. 

Gray Cottons, bales and cases .. 910 832 8 600 696 10 
White do. do. 671 535 — 803 762 
Printed do. do. 294 296 412 311 
Dyed do. 'do. 52 198 _ 412 

Coloured Woven Cottons, b. & c 261 234 533 485 
Sundry do. do. .. 316 266 — 289 227 
Yarns, plain, bales and cases — 10 . 

dyed, do. • 62 40 2 5 1 
Indian-made, sundry, b. & c 6 

Grain, Rice, bags — — 
Malt Liquor, in wood, hhds. 977 1,141 1,490 1,368 
—— in glass, cases and casks 488 471 — 545 105 
Spirits, Brandy,puncheons & pipes — — — 

Do. hhds.and casks... — 1 15 
Do. cases 2,814 1,522 — 805 963 

—— Gin, puncheons and pipes ... 11 10 — 16 6 
Do. hhds.and casks ... 15 25 19 23 
Do. cases 1,398 1,427 5,568 2,936 

— Whisky, hhds.and casks ... 24 40 — 24 21 
Do. cases 4,976 3,223 119 3,835 3,630 375 

Tea, lb. ... — — 
Tobacco, manufactured, lb. 11,920TV 9,762 — 2,464 — 

Cigars, lb. 379?| 2999| — 184 1* 
Wines, French^ hhds. and casks ... 4 3 3 • 3 2 

Do. cases 18 86 30 1 
— Madeira, puncheons & pipes — — — 

Do. cases — 15 —_ 
Portugal, puncheons & pipes 1 — — 

Do. hhds. and casks ... 12 21 
Do. cases 6 

Spanish, butts and pipes ... — — — 3 _ 
Do. hhds. and casks ... 17 1 10 
Do. octaves — — . 
Do. cases ... 5 — 

Kerosine oil, cases 
Kerosine oil, bulk — ~ 1 ~ 1 — — — 

H. M. Customs, 
Colombo, August 28, 1899. W. H. JACKSON, 

for Principal Collector. 

SEOBGE J. A. fcKEKtf. &OVEBNMISX PRINTER, COLOMBO, CEYLON' 


