

# Ceylon Government Gazette

# Published by Authority.

## No. 5,642-FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 1899

PART I.—General: Minutes. Proclamations, Appointments, and General Government Notifications.

PART II.—Legal and Judicial.

PART III.—Provincial Administration. PART IV.—Marine and Mercantile. PART V.—Municipal and Local.

Separate paging is given to each Part in order that it may be filed separately.

# Part IV.—Marine and Mercantile.

		P	AGE				F	PAGI
Notices to Mariners	•••		161	Railway Traffic Returns	•••	•••	•••	_
Notifications of Quarantine Rett. ns of Imports, Exports, an	d Bonded Goods	•••	164	Trade Marks Notifications	•••	•••	/ •••	162
incompris of importes, inxportes, an	d Donded Goods	•••	AUX	1				

#### NOTICES TO MARINERS.

IIIS EXCELLENCY THE LIEUT.-GOVERNOR has been pleased to direct that the following Notices to Mariners be published for general information.

By His Excellency's command,

W. T. TAYLOR, Acting Colonial Secretary.

Colonial Secretary's Office, Colombo, August 23, 1899.

### BENGAL.—No. 156.

China Sea—Taiwan or Formosa—Foki Kaku Lighthouse— Fog Signal established.

The British Admiralty has given notice (No. 395 of 1899) that a fog siren worked by compressed air would be established at Foki Kaku lighthouse, which gives, during thick and foggy weather, one blast of five seconds' duration every minute.

Approximate position: lat. 25° 18′ N., long..121° 31′ E. This notice affects the following Admiralty Charts:—Amoy to Nagasaki, No. 2,412; Formosa Island and Strait, No. 1,968; Ockseu island to Tung yung. No. 1,761; also List of Lights, part VI., 1899, No. 816; China Sea Directory, vol. III., 1894, page 267; and Supplement, 1898, relating to that work, page 22.

P. J. FALLE, Comdr., R.I.M., Port Officer of Calcutta.

Calcutta, August 1,'1899.

BENGAL.-No. 157.

China Sea—Philippines, Luzon Island—Port Sorsogon— Rock—Shoal Water.

The British Admiralty has given notice (No. 396 of 1899) of the following dangers in port Sorsogon, Luzon island:—

- (a) There is shoal water extending southward from Malumahuan island. The island should not be approached from the southward and westward nearer than three-quarters of a mile.
- (b) A pinnacle rock, with a depth of about 6 ft. on it named Magellen, is situated 14 cable north of Makugil point.

Approximate position: lat. 12° 52′ 30″ N., long. 123° 51′ 35″ E.

Variation, nil in 1899.

This notice affects the following Admiralty Charts:—Plan of Port Sorsogon on sheet No. 2,395; also Eastern Archipelago, part I., 1890, page 311, and Supplement, 1898, relating to that work, page 64.

P J. Falle, Comdr., R.I.M., Port Officer of Calcutta.

Calcutta, August 1, 1899.

BENGAL.-No. 158.

Africa, South-Algoa Bay-Cape Recife-Wreck to the Northward.

The British Admiralty has given notice (No. 398 of 1899) that the wreck of a timber ship lies sunk to the northward of Cape Recife, Algoa Bay, in the fairway to Port Elizabeth.

It is situated with Cape Recife lighthouse bearing S.  $50^{\circ}$  W., distant 14 cables, and the lower beacon marking the Roman rock N.  $32^{\circ}$  W.

Approximate position: lat. 34° 0′ 20″ S., long. 25° 42′ 45″ E.

Variation, 29° westerly in 1899.

This notice affects the following Admiralty Charts:—Cape St. Francis to Waterloo Bay, No. 2,085; Algoa Bay, No. 642; also Africa Pilot, part III., 1897, page 120.

P. J. FALLE, Comdr., R.I.M., Port Officer of Calcutta.

Calcutta, August 1, 1899.

BENGAL.—No. 159.

Eastern Archipelago - Celebes - Limbe Island - Rock to the Westward.

The British Admiralty has given notice (No. 409 of 1899) of the existence of a rock about 100 yards long, E.N.E. and W.S.W., and 50 yards broad, with a depth of 5 fathoms on it at low water, off the western end of Limbe island, Celebes.

It is situated with the north point of Sandy island bearing S. 18° E., distant 3 cables, and west extreme of Limbe island N. 50° E.

Approximate position : lat. 1° 23′ 50″ N., long. 125° 9′  $0^{\prime\prime}$  E.

Between the above shoal and Sandy island there is no bottom at 20 fathoms.

Variation, 1° easterly in 1899.

This notice affects the following Admiralty Plan:-Plan of north part of Celebes island on sheet No. 930; also Eastern Archipelago, part I., 1890, page 385, and part II., 1893, page 372.

P. J. FALLE, Comdr., R.I.M., Port Officer of Calcutta.

Calcutta, August 1, 1899.

#### TRADE MARKS NOTIFICATIONS.

'N compliance with the provisions of "The Trade Marks Ordinances, 1888 and 1890," and the Regulations made on A March 28, 1889, notice is hereby given that Messrs. Bosanquet & Company, Colombo, Merchants, have applied for the registration of the following Trade Mark in respect of Ten in their name in Class 42 in the Classification of Goods in the above-mentioned Regulations :-



W. T. TAYLOR, Acting Colonial Secretary.

TN compliance with the provisions of "The Trade Marks Ordinances, 1888 and 1890," and the Regulations made on March 28, 1889, notice is hereby given that Messrs. Bosanquet & Company, Colombo, Merchants, have applied for the registration of the following Trade Mark in respect of (1) Tea and (2) Piece Goods of all kinds respectively in their name in Classes 42 and 24 in the Classification of Goods in the above-mentioned Regulations:—



Colonial Secretary's Office, Colombo, August 17, 1899.

W. T. TAYLOR, Acting Colonial Secretary.

THE value of the £ sterling will till further notice be calculated in the assessment of duty at the rate of 1s. 4d. to the rupee.

H. M. Customs, Colombo, August 31, 1899. H. L. Moysey, Principal Collector.

Total Quantities of the following Articles Exported from the Ports of Colombo and Galle during the under-mentioned periods.

Vessels.	Date of Clearing.	For what Port.	Plantation Coffee.	Nauve Coffee.	Tea.	Cacao.	Trunk Cinchona.	Branch Cinchona.	Cinchona Chips.	Cocoanuts.	Copperah.	Cocoanut Oil.	Cocoanut Poonac.	Cinnamon.	Cinnamon Oil.	Citronella Oil.	Carda- moms.	Ebony.	Plumbago.	Coir Rope.	Coir Junk.	Coir Yarn.	Coir Fibre.	Sapan- wood.	Orchilla.	Auttool Fibre.	Horns.
ss. Ormuz ss. Clan Macgregor ss. Yorkshire ss. Historian ss. Bayern ss. Karlsruhe ss. Culna ss. Fifeshire ss. Culna ss. Dupleix ss. Oratava ss. Sado Mara ss. Lancashire ss. City of Bombay ss. Oldenburg ss. Chyebassa ss. Mombassa ss. Mombassa ss. Pondo ss. Glenlochy ss. Clan Mackenzie ss. Clan Mackenzie ss. Croconandel ss. Kasara ss. Patroclus ss. Odessa ss. Manora ss. Muttra ss. India	1899 21-8 21-8 21-8 22-8 22-8 22-8 22-8 23-8 23-8 23-8 24-8 24-8 24-8 24-8 24-8 24-8 25-8 25-8 25-8 25-8 25-8	London London London London Bremen Australia Calcutta Brisbane London Calcutta Australia Singapore Bangoon London Bremen Bombay Cipe Ports Calcutta Calcutta Calcutta Calcutta Tuticorin London Dombay Tuticorin London Odessa London Mauritius London	10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -		1b.  221890 50 781821 211565 25625 141455 3263 31986 98*45 1026 14+051 47887 743 69440 5112 3456 50 20 92792 51626 65214 20977 195 291363 157877 - 108310 18202 135133	-   -   -     -	16.	10.		87350 87350 		ewt	500 	1b.	oz	37344	1b. 603 350 1000 6640 595 964 923	=	ewt.  202  2106  20 1364 1672 2002	155	CWL	214	317 116 107 ———————————————————————————————————		Ib. c		229
GALLE. ss. Khandalla ss. Clan Menzies		Calcutta		-	— 12843	_				25460		2307	_		_	133120	=	=	1967		_	60 1 <b>64</b> 5		=	_	_	

<sup>\*</sup> And Chips 16,412 lb.

Total ...

#### Importation of Rice from Indian and other Ports during the Week.

TO COL	OMBO:—				TO GALLE:-		
From	Bombay	•••	Bags	130	From Calcutta	 Bags	3,698
	Penang		27	7,536	Southern India	 12	4,360
	Rangoon	•••	,,	500		"	
	Minicoy	•••	**	140	Tetal	 Bags	8,058
	Tranquib <b>ar</b>	•••	"	8,072	İ	, ·	
	Calcutta	•••	"	31,266			
	Southern India	•••	,,	24,728			

H. M. Customs, Colombo, August 28, 1899.

H. L. MOYSEY,
67,372 Principal Collector.

<sup>†</sup> And Chips 5,600 lb.

<sup>‡</sup> And Chips 6,632 lb.

<sup>§</sup> And Chips 674 lb.

Quantities of the Principal Articles remaining in the Bonded Warehouses on June 30, 1899; also bonded, entered for Home Consumption, and exported from Bond; and the Total Quantities entered for Home Consumption in July, 1899.

	1		,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ARTICLES.	Remaining in the Bonded Warehouses on June 30, 1899.	in the Month of	Total.	Entered for Home Consump- tion in the Month of July, 1899.	Ware-	Total.	Remaining in the Bonded Warehouses on July 31, 1899.	Total Imports entered for Home Con- sumption in July, 1899.
Gray Cottons, bales and cases White do. do Printed do. do Dyed do. do Coloured Woven Cottons, b. & c. Sundry do. do Yarns, plain, bales and cases — dyed, do — Indian-made, sundry, b. & c. Grain, Rice, bags Malt Liquor, in wood, hhds — in glass, cases and casks Spirits, Brandy, puncheons and	450 253 9	$ \begin{array}{c}       6 \\       54 \\       42 \\       \hline       94 \\       36 \\       \hline       2 \\       \hline       200 \\       135 \end{array} $	911 504 295 9 408 220 36 97 — 962 495	119 145 40 49 25 1 225	10	129 145 40 49 25 2 — 225 —	782 359 255 9 359 195 36 95 — 737 495	304 262 137 — 411 44 — 17 373 265,285 —
pipes  Do. hhds. and casks Do. cases  Gin, puncheons and pipes Do. hhds. and casks Do. cases  Whisky, hhds. and casks Do. cases	7 3,610 7 4 2,367 30 965	5 75 4 8 814 5 413	12 3,685 11 12 3,181 35 1,378	212 1 4 354 6 383		212 1 4 354 6 404	3,473 10 8 2,827 29	2 325 212 2 274 354
Tea, lb  Tobacco, manufactured, lb  Cigars, lb  Wines, French, hhds. and casks  Do. cases  Madeira, puncheons & pipes  Do. cases	400 88918 — 1 20 —	· —	400 88918 — 1 20 —		1,000 Cigars	_	974 400 88918 — 20 —	2,141 16,909 2,677 7 707
	17,833	3 -	3 7 — 17,833	3,000	300	3,300	3 7 	216,578

H. M. Customs, Colombo, August 28, 1899.

W. H. JACKSON, for Principal Collector.

'Comparative Statement of the Quantities of the Principal Articles bonded in, entered for Home Consumption, and exported from the Bonded Warehouses in the Months ended July 31, 1898 and 1899.

•	Seven M	onths ended Jul	g 31, 1898.	Seven Mo	Seven Months ended July 31, 1899.				
ARTICLES.	Bonded.	Entered for Home Consumption.	Exported.	Bonded.	Entered for Home Consumption.	Exported			
Gray Cottons, bales and cases	910	832	8	600	696	10			
White do. do	671	535		803	762	10			
Printed do. do	294	296		412	311				
Dved do. 'do	52	198	<b>—</b>	-12					
Coloured Woven Cottons, b. & c.	261	234	-	533	485				
Sundry do. do	316	266	_	289	227	_			
Yarns, plain, bales and cases	· - <u></u>	10		-00	-21				
dyed, do	. 62	40		2	5	1			
Indian-made, sundry, b. & c.		_		<b>6</b>	_	1			
Grain, Rice, bags	_	_							
Malt Liquor, in wood, hhds	977	1,141		1,490	1,368				
in glass, cases and casks	488	471		545	105	_			
Spirits, Brandy, puncheons & pipes		_		-10	-00	•			
Do. hhds.and casks	_	1	_	15					
Do. cases	2,814	1,522		805	963				
— Gin, puncheons and pipes	11	10		16	6				
Do. hhds. and casks	15	25		19	23				
Do. cases	1,398	1,427		5,568	2,936				
	24	40		24	21				
Do. cases	4,976	3,223	119	3,835	3,630	375			
Yea, lb	·	'	_ (	_	-	070			
obacco, manufactured, lb	$11,920_{16}^{9}$	9,762		2,464					
— Cigars, lb	$379\frac{7}{16}$	29991	_	181		1*			
Vines, French, hhds. and casks	4	3,18	, _	3 •	3	2			
Do. cases	18	86		30	3	1			
- Madeira, puncheons & pipes				30	-	1			
Do. cases	-	15		_		_			
— Portugal, puncheons & pipes	1			_					
Do. hhds. and casks	12	21		_	_				
Do. cases	6	-			_				
- Spanish, butts and pipes	_			3	-				
Do. hhds. and casks	17	1	_	10					
Do. octaves	<del></del>					_			
Do. cases	5	_		_					
erosine oil, cases			_		_	<del>-</del> .			
erosine oil, bulk	_			_		•			

<sup>\* 1,000</sup> Cigars.

H. M. Customs, Colombo, August 28, 1899.

W. H. JACKSON, for Principal Collector.